Page 1 of2
Stogner, Michael
To:
Sent:
From: Stogner, Michael
Tuesday, J5^jryTl4,-2003-12:31 PM
'Bonnie Husband'
Cc: Williams, Chris; Mull, Donna; Jones, William V; Wrotenbery, Lori; Ezeanyim, Richard; 'William F.

HOBBS DRINKARD
1 0 Proposed Pool 2
U Work Type Code
NEW DRILL
"Well Type Code
0
13 Cable/Rotary
R
M Lease Type Code
STATE
15 Orouod Level Elevation
3632"
14 Multiple 1 7 Proposed Depth
7000
lAFoanation
Drinkard
IS Contractor
Not assigned
10 Spud Date
MP
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Sertine Depth Sacks of Cement •WirmtcdTOC
12-1/4" 9-5/8" 36&40# 1550' 1400 sx circ surf
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 14 & 15.5# 7000' 1000 sx 1400'
-
1 1 Describe the proposed program, ff tbis application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data oa the present productive zone and proposed new productive rone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, i f any. Use additional sheets i f necessary.
Spud 12-1/4" hole, dri to 1550' & nm 9-5/8" 36 & 40# J55 csg. Cmt w/1400 sx Class C + additives.
Circulate to surface. WOC 12 his.
Dri 7-7/8" hole to 7000', run 5-l/2H 14 & 15.5# J55 csg. Cmt w/1000 sx Class C + additives, estimated TOC 1400'
No DSTs planned.
BOP- Size 11", 3000 psi, Shaffer LWS Double, Annular: Hydril GK 10" x 3000 psi, Accumulator: 80 gal, 3000 psi, 5 valve
231 hereby certify that the iirformation given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and hefjb£ • yyf jO A
Si»atun, - # f r t t / > Z / • ^ ^ 4 A W s Y % t j C .
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
231 hereby certify that the iirformation given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and hefjb£ • yyf jO A
Si»atun, - # f r t t / > Z / • ^ ^ 4 A W s Y % t j C .
Approved by:
Printed Name: BoiUl ie Husband Title;
Title: Production Analyst Approval Date: Expiration Date:
Date: 10/02/2002 «w« (915)684-4293 Conditions ef Approval:
Attached O
01/08/2003 IS:07 FAX 9156844285 Saga Petroleum @002
DISTRICT I
P.O. B a MCO, HoMa. MM B«M1-1«»
DISTRICT n
PJO. I eaau-eria
DISTRICT ID
1000 Rio Braaoo Bd., Artec, ml 87410
DISTRICT IV
State of New Mexico
tAarar, H a n k aod RMmal •imiiuijin Depaftmeat
OIL. C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 8 t t t a , t t
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
Form C-102
Revlied February 10, ISM
tn Appropriate Dletrict Office
State Leaae - 4 Copiea
Tern LOOM — 3 Copfoe
tjo. BOX teas, antra IB. KJI. «rao«-«0B8
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-025- 31730 HOBBS DRINKARD
Property Code Property Name WeB Number
20363 STATE 32 10
OGtttD Mo. Operator Name Elevation.
148967 SAGA PETROLEUM LLC 3632*
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section TewBehip Bange Lot ldn teet trom tho Norti>/South Hoe Foot from the Iaat/»e«t line County
I 32 18-S 38-E 2223 SOUTH 860 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Townablp Bange Lot ldn Peet from the North/Sooth line Feet from fbe East/West tine County